

**Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368** C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vilharali (West) Mumbai 400,002

Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083 Phone: +91 22 4918 6000 Email: csg-unit@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

> Ref. No. CSC/TMFL/24 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

Tata Motors Finance Limited (Formerly Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited) 14, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sir H.C. Dinshaw Building 16, Horniman Circle, Fort <u>Mumbai - 400001</u>

Dear Sirs,

We, hereby confirm that, there are no investor complaints received as of 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 in Tata Motors Finance Limited (Formerly Tata Motors Finance Solutions Limited) Long Term Unsecured Non-Convertible Debentures i.e. Unsecured Tier II Debt.

	Complaint outstanding as on 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2	024 : Nil
--	--	-----------

□ Complaint received during quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 : Nil

□ Complaint resolved during quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 : Nil

□ Complaint pending as of quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 : Nil

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED A part of MUFG Corporate Markets, a division of MUFG Pension & Market Services

(Vidya Brahme) Sr. Associate Vice President